Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 7-2017

Calvin Ball, Jennifer Terrasa, Legislative Day No. 2 BY: and Jon Weinstein

Date: February 6, 2017

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment expands the features eligible for the credit, specifies when permits must be included in an application, and allows a credit for a certain assessment.)

| 1 | On page 2: |
|----|--|
| 2 | • at the end of line 13, after "SHOWERS" insert "AND INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR |
| 3 | DOORS". |
| 4 | • at the end of line 18, strike "OR"; |
| 5 | • at the end of line 20, strike the period and substitute a semicolon; |
| 6 | • after line 20, insert: |
| 7 | "(20) ANTI-SCALD DEVICES; OR |
| 8 | (21) ANY FEATURE THAT THE COUNTY REQUIRES PARTICULARLY FOR AGE-RESTRICTED |
| 9 | ADULT HOUSING.". |
| 10 | |
| 11 | On page 2: |
| 12 | • in line 31, before "Eligible costs are" insert "(1)". |
| 13 | |
| 14 | On page 3: |
| 15 | • in line 1, strike "(1)" and substitute "(I)"; |
| 16 | • in line 2, strike "(2)" and substitute "(II)"; |
| 17 | • in line 4, strike "(3)" and substitute "(III)"; |
| 18 | • in line 5, strike "(4)" and substitute "(IV)". |
| 19 | • in line 5, after "exceed" insert "A TOTAL OF". |
| 20 | • after line 5, insert "(2) ELIGIBLE COSTS INCLUDE AN AGE FRIENDLY ASSESSMENT DONE |
| 21 | BY A CERTIFIED AGING IN PLACE SPECIALIST, NOT EXCEEDING \$100.". |
| | 1 |

| 1 | • strike line 18 and substitute: |
|---|--|
| 2 | "(II) THAT, FOR A FEATURE LISTED IN SUBSECTION (A)(1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (6), (7), (8) |
| 3 | (10), (11), (12), (13), (14), (18), (20), OR (21) OF THIS SECTION, INCLUDES A COPY OF |
| 4 | THE APPROPRIATE PERMIT ISSUED UNDER TITLE 3 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE;" |